
781,462

265,428

239,787

32,503

31,403

89

708

147,747

10,617

42,805

62

93

49,302

14,537

16,175

3,938

1,158

13

6

8,654

112

4,668

27

14

4,689,579,688

1,793,419,096

1,432,189,238

161,398,689

120,609,394

7,505,003

1,664,333

952,904,348

42,915,335

162,999,515

341,571

1,020,296

1,713,592,911

568,714,402

529,508,900

71,191,917

26,026,567

304,310

391,084

439,651,679

7,603,109

68,954,930

308,912

937,101

Grand Total

Industrial workers

shops
Workers of commercial firms and

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,

and schools
Employees in government agencies

production
Workers employed in fishing

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in

Craft workers

association
Class A members of fishermen's

Employees in other industries

permit in law (Note 3)
Workers employed by employment

Voluntary insured persons (Note 3)

Type of Benefit Grand Total Injury or sickness benefits

Cases Amount Cases AmountInsured Laborer
Various Occupational

1,141

542

290

16

22

4

241

12

12

2

632

215

205

9

27

1

133

9

33

386,192,338

184,251,942

106,179,017

4,847,964

6,334,406

1,008,825

76,702,420

2,548,943

3,149,199

1,169,622

75,771,032

27,474,304

22,012,703

1,722,597

3,428,883

574,660

14,698,936

1,998,143

3,860,806

61

21

19

1

1

1

14

2

2

May - Dec.,  2022

assistants, seamen serving in vessels abroad and special insured persons.
chores migrant worker). The ''Voluntary insured persons'' includes workers engaging in chores, research

3.The ''Workers employed by employment permit in law'' is foreign home-maids and nursing workers (aka
be classified.

2.The grand total data includes the medical care benefits of 10,220 cases amount to NT$ 12,612,870, that can't
The negative value means the number of cases which entire benefits are recovered.
Disability pension and survivor pension include one time occupational compensations of labor insurance.

1.Lump sum disability benefits include disability lump sum benefits and disability difference benefits.

Occupational Insured Laborer
Table 3-16  LOAI Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit and Various

Unit case person NT$

Lump sum disability benefits Disability pension

Cases Amount (End of year)
Persons

Amountfirst issued
Cases of

Note



418

179

145

15

12

3

42

13

7

2

1,736

744

540

23

57

5

4

287

43

31

2

291,343,780

117,043,620

104,012,930

9,080,260

8,001,515

2,791,625

33,076,485

11,865,720

5,013,625

458,000

220

94

70

5

10

30

5

5

1

Grand Total

Industrial workers

shops
Workers of commercial firms and

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,

and schools
Employees in government agencies

production
Workers employed in fishing

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in

Craft workers

association
Class A members of fishermen's

Employees in other industries

permit in law (Note 3)
Workers employed by employment

Voluntary insured persons (Note 3)

Type of Benefit Survivor lump sum benefits Survivor pension

Cases Amount (End of year)
Persons

Insured Laborer
Various Occupational

first issued
Cases of

6

2

1

1

2

728,227

249,209

222,432

28,501

30,127

62

698

138,390

10,426

38,054

35

73

181,750,192

84,752,040

51,244,887

3,179,240

7,457,974

472,824

109,407

29,116,423

4,560,143

2,561,396

-1,704,142

2,635,608

171,714

63,630

990,342

1,409,922

2,038,293,827

811,011,074

619,230,801

71,313,081

69,360,049

1,362,417

1,163,842

359,658,405

12,929,355

79,459,559

32,659

159,715

May - Dec.,  2022

Occupational Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
Table 3-16  LOAI Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit and Various

Unit case person NT$

Missing benefits Medical care benefits

Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount


