表3-16 勞工職業災害保險實計保險給付一按給付種類 及職保類別分

中華民國111年5月至12月

單位:件、人、新台幣元

	1 + 1/12/11	十3万土12万	単位.	件、人、新台幣元
給付種類 Type of Benefit	總 Grand Total		傷病給付 Injury or sickness benefits	
職保類別 Various Occupational	件 數	金 額	件 數	金 額
Insured Laborer	Cases	Amount	Cases	Amount
總 Grand Total	781,462	4,689,579,688	49,302	1,713,592,911
產業勞工及交通、公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	265,428	1,793,419,096	14,537	568,714,402
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	239,787	1,432,189,238	16,175	529,508,900
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	32,503	161,398,689	3,938	71,191,917
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	31,403	120,609,394	1,158	26,026,567
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	89	7,505,003	13	304,310
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	708	1,664,333	6	391,084
職業勞工 Craft workers	147,747	952,904,348	8,654	439,651,679
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	10,617	42,915,335	112	7,603,109
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	42,805	162,999,515	4,668	68,954,930
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工(註3) Workers employed by employment permit in law (Note 3)	62	341,571	27	308,912
自願參加職保者(註3) Voluntary insured persons (Note 3)	93	1,020,296	14	937,101

Table 3-16 LOAI Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit and Various **Occupational Insured Laborer**

May - Dec., 2022

Unit: case \ person \ NT\$

		• /		
失能一次給付 Lump sum disability benefits				
件 數	金 額	人 數 (年底)	首 發	金 額
Cases	Amount	Persons (End of year)	Cases of first issued	Amount
1,141	386,192,338	632	61	75,771,032
542	184,251,942	215	21	27,474,304
290	106,179,017	205	19	22,012,703
16	4,847,964	9	1	1,722,597
22	6,334,406	27	1	3,428,883
4	1,008,825	1	1	574,660
_	_	_	_	_
241	76,702,420	133	14	14,698,936
12	2,548,943	9	2	1,998,143
12	3,149,199	33	2	3,860,806
_	_	_	_	_
2	1,169,622	_	_	_

Note: 1.Lump sum disability benefits include disability lump sum benefits and disability difference benefits.

Disability pension and survivor pension include one time occupational compensations of labor insurance.

The negative value means the number of cases which entire benefits are recovered.

2.The grand total data includes the medical care benefits of 10,220 cases amount to NT\$ 12,612,870, that can't be classified.

註:1.本表失能一次給付含失能一次金、失能差額金;失能年金及遺屬年金含依勞工保險核付之職災補償 一次金。本表負數係收回案件。 2.總計含醫療給付10,220件12,612,870元,以上數字無細項分類數,故本表細項加總容與總計數不合。 3.職保賴別「依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工」係指外籍家庭看護工及家庭幫傭(簡稱家事移工),「自願 參加職保者」包含本國籍勞工及外、陸、港、澳藉配偶從事家庭幫傭、家庭看護工及居家托育服務等 工作者、研究計畫主持人僱用之研究助理、外僱船員及特別加保者。

^{3.}The "Workers employed by employment permit in law" is foreign home-maids and nursing workers (aka chores migrant worker). The "Voluntary insured persons" includes workers engaging in chores, research assistants, seamen serving in vessels abroad and special insured persons.

表3-16 勞工職業災害保險實計保險給付一按給付種類及職保類別分(續)

中華民國111年5月至12月

單位:件、人、新台幣元

	1 + 10001111	十3万土12万	単位・	件、人、新台幣工
給付種類 Type of Benefit	死亡一次金 Survivor lump sum benefits		遺屬年金 Survivor pension	
職保類別 Various Occupational Insured Laborer	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	人 數 (年底) Persons (End of year)	首 發 Cases of first issued
總 Grand Total	418	291,343,780	1,736	220
產業勞工及交通、公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	179	117,043,620	744	94
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	145	104,012,930	540	70
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	15	9,080,260	23	5
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	12	8,001,515	57	10
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	3	2,791,625	5	_
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	_	_	4	_
職業勞工 Craft workers	42	33,076,485	287	30
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	13	11,865,720	43	5
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	7	5,013,625	31	5
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工(註3) Workers employed by employment permit in law (Note 3)	_	_	_	_
自願參加職保者(註3) Voluntary insured persons (Note 3)	2	458,000	2	1

Table 3-16 LOAI Benefit Payments by Type of Benefit and Various Occupational Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

May - Dec., 2022 Unit : case \(\text{person} \) \(\text{N} \)				: case \ person \ NT\$
	失 蹤 Missing	給付 benefits	醫療給付 Medical care benefits	
金 額	件 數	金 額	件 數	金 額
Amount	Cases	Amount	Cases	Amount
181,750,192	6	2,635,608	728,227	2,038,293,827
84,752,040	2	171,714	249,209	811,011,074
51,244,887	_	_	222,432	619,230,801
3,179,240	1	63,630	28,501	71,313,081
7,457,974	_	_	30,127	69,360,049
472,824	1	990,342	62	1,362,417
109,407	-	_	698	1,163,842
29,116,423	_	_	138,390	359,658,405
4,560,143	2	1,409,922	10,426	12,929,355
2,561,396	_	_	38,054	79,459,559
_	_	-	35	32,659
-1,704,142	_	_	73	159,715